

On the next date of hearing, the petitioners will produce before this Court the receipt of having deposited the above amount in the Trial Court.

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 12.08.2013 through Regd. A.D. Post. Ms. Anjana Chandershekar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent but no counter affidavit filed. Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 05.09.2013 filed Memo of deposit of a sum of Rs. Three Lakhs deposited in the court of Principal Civil Judge, Mangalore (Copy enclosed). In Memo of deposit it is mentioned in words as Rupees Three Lakhs but in figure it is mentioned as Rs. 3,00,00/-.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
2. Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-