

r

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21782/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in RFA No.744/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WILFRED D'DOUZA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVARMA PADIVAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.K. Verma, Advocate appears for the respondent and seeks
time to file counter affidavit. Name of the counsel be notified in the
list. The matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter
affidavit. Counsel for the respondent will also take instructions as
to whether the matter can be settled in view of the amount deposited
by the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER