

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1786 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.21782/2013)

WILFRED D'DOUZA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

RATHNAVARMA PADIVAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel in support of this appeal and Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. Having heard both the learned counsel, in our view, the matter can be settled if an amount of Rs.4,25,000/- is paid by the appellants to the respondent. Mr. Mahale states that an amount of Rs.3 lakhs has already been deposited by the appellants. It will be open to the respondent to withdraw that amount. Mr. Mahale states that the remaining amount of Rs.1,25,000/- will be paid within four weeks from today. The impugned order passed by the High Court stands modified accordingly. The appeal is disposed of.

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
January 31, 2014.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21782/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in RFA No.744/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WILFRED D'DOUZA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVARMA PADIVAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The impugned order
passed by the High Court is modified and the appeal is disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)